

Ajay

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9062 OF 2022

Uttam Govind Edake and Anr. .. Petitioners
Versus
Latika Anant Nalawade .. Respondent

-
• Mr. Dilip Shinde, Advocate for Petitioners.
.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 17, 2023.

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Shinde, learned Advocate for the Petitioners.
- 2.** Issue notice to the Respondent. In addition to service of notice through Court, Petitioners shall serve a copy of the Petition on Respondent and inform her about the next date of hearing by any permissible mode of service and file affidavit of service with tangible proof thereof before the returnable date.
- 3.** Stand over to **25th January, 2023.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]