

SA Pathan

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO.9062 OF 2022

Uttam Govind Edake & Anr ... Petitioners
V/s.
Latika Anant Nalawade ... Respondent

Mr. Dilip Shinde, for the Petitioner.

CORAM : AMIT BORKAR, J.

DATED : SEPTEMBER 14, 2023

PC.:

- 1. Issue notice for final disposal to respondent, returnable on 12 October 2023.**
- 2. It is made clear that on the next date the writ petition will be disposed of finally at the admission stage.**

(AMIT BORKAR, J.)