



**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
WRIT PETITION NO.9062 OF 2022**

Uttam Govind Edake and Anr. ... Petitioners  
versus  
Latika Anant Nalawade ... Respondent

Mr. Dilip Shinde, for Petitioners.  
None for Respondent.

**CORAM: N.J.JAMADAR, J.**

**DATE : 27 FEBRUARY 2025**

**P.C.**

1. Heard the learned Counsel for the Petitioners.
2. Learned Counsel for the Petitioners seeks time to furnish spare copy for the Petition for service of notice on the Respondent.
3. By way of indulgence, one week time is granted to the Petitioner to furnish spare copy. If the spare copy is furnished, issue notice to the Respondent for final disposal, returnable on 3 April 2025. In the event, spare copy is not furnished, the Petition shall stand dismissed without further reference to the Court.

**( N.J.JAMADAR, J. )**