

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION NO. 9062 OF 2022

Uttam Govind Edake & Anr ...Petitioners

Versus

Latika Anant Nalawade ...Respondent

Ms. Latika Nalawade, Respondent in person.

CORAM: N. J. JAMADAR, J.

DATED : 21st APRIL 2025

P.C.:

- 1.** Not on board. Upon mentioning taken on board.
- 2.** The Respondent appears before the Court in person. The Respondent seeks legal aid.
- 3.** The Secretary, High Court, Legal Services Committee, is requested to appoint an Advocate to espouse the cause of the Respondent.

ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL

Digitally signed
by ARUN
RAMCHANDRA
SANKPAL
Date: 2025.04.22
11:39:58 +0530

[N. J. JAMADAR, J.]