

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR  
APPELLATE SIDE CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 9062 OF 2022

Uttam Govind Edake And Anr .....PETITIONER  
V/S  
Smt. Latika Anant Nalawade .....RESPONDENT

None for the Petitioner  
None for the Respondent.

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE M. W.  
CHANDWANI J**

**DATE : 7th May, 2026**

**P.C. :**

None for the Petitioner, Stand over to 12/06/2026 .

**( FOR REGISTRAR JUDICIAL - I )**