

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIRCUIT BENCH AT KOLHAPUR

CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 9062 OF 2022

Uttam Govind Edake And Anr.

...Petitioners

Versus

Smt. Latika Anant Nalawade

...Respondent

.....

*Adv. Amol S. Deshinge i/b Adv. Dilip Shinde, Advocate for Petitioners.
None for the Respondent.*

.....

CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.

DATE : 12th JUNE, 2026.

P.C. :

The counsel for petitioner seeks time.

2. Stand over to 10.07.2026.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME]